Our Ref: 616/2021 October 2021



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please provide information showing the number of RIDDOR (Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 2013) reports submitted to the HSE (Health & Safety Executive) since 1st March 2020 in relation to the following:

- 1. accidents or incidents at work which have, or could have, led to the release or escape of coronavirus (SARS-CoV-2) (dangerous occurrences). None
- 2. a person at work (a worker) having been diagnosed as having COVID-19 attributed to an occupational exposure to coronavirus (a case of disease). None
- 3. the death of a worker as a result of occupational exposure to coronavirus (a work-related death due to exposure to a biological agent). Two RIDDORS submitted